securities for a period of 24 months from the date of official quotation of the securities of the Company:

Security Type Total Holdings Escrow Period

Ordinary Shares 72,322,460 24 months from
Admission

Options with an exercise price of $0.35, expiring 4
years from the date of issue

2,000,000 24 months from
Admission

6. Restricted Securities for 12 months from the date of issue

The Company confirms that the following securities will not be quoted and be classified as restricted
securities for a period of 12 months from the date of issue:

Security Type Total Holdings Escrow Period

Ordinary Shares 98,183 12 months from
30 January 2018

Ordinary Shares 1,497,936 12 months from 5
October 2018

Total 1,596,119

4

7. Updated Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The following is the pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position for the Company
based on the actual funds raised under the IPO offer of $5,318,639.04, following completion of the
capital raising under the Prospectus.

Tymlez Group
Limited 30/6/18
- section 7.5.3

Proforma
transactions

Impact of offer
Total

proforma

   A$ A$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 661,598 653,800 4,775,663 6,091,061

Trade and other receivables  261,919 - - 261,919

Other assets 58,033 - - 58,033

Total current assets 981,550 653,800 4,775,663 6,411,013

Non-current assets

Property plant and equipment 60,139 - - 60,139

Intangible assets 1,267,943 - - 1,267,943

Total non-current assets 1,328,082 - - 1,328,082

Total assets 2,309,632 653,800 4,775,663 7,739,095

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (2a) 674,083 (210,488) - 463,595

Borrowings (2b) - - - -

Employee benefits 2,333 - - 2,333

Other liabilities 194,349 - - 194,349

Total current liabilities  870,765 (210,488) - 660,277

Total liabilities 870,765 (210,488) - 660,277

Net Assets 1,438,867 864,288 4,775,663 7,078,818

Equity

Issued capital (3) 9,332,533 883,161 4,998,129 15,213,823

Reserves (4) (6,343,889) - 254,800 (6,089,089)

Retained earnings (5) (1,549,777) (18,873) (477,266) (2,045,916)

Total equity 1,438,867 864,288 4,775,663 7,078,818

Note 1 – Cash and cash equivalents

   A$

Audited as at 30 June 2018 661,598

Pro forma transactions:

Proceeds from issue of convertible notes (a) 700,000

Cash payments convertible notes costs (a) (46,200)

Pro-forma transactions subtotal  653,800

Proceeds from shares issued under the Offer (f) 5,318,639

Cash payments Offer costs (f) (542,976)

Impact of Offer subtotal 4,775,663

Closing balance 6,091,061

Note 2a – Trade & other payables

  A$

Audited as at 30 June 2018 674,083

Pro forma transactions:

Conversion of payables to shares (d) (210,488)

Pro-forma transactions subtotal (210,488)